NEUTRAL DISPLACEMENT AC EARTH FAULT GUARD
�
�
�
�
Insulationmonitoring and Earth Fault Protection of live non-
grounded loworhigh tensionACsupplies
Direct connection toNeutral in up to 690VACsupply

supplied may vary in detail from
this publication.
ORDERING EXAMPLE:
Type: KPV12F
Aux. Supply: 200-240V
Input: 0-500V
Range: 0-500V
Analogue O/P: 4-20mA
Relays shown de-energised.
R3 is fail-safe and energises when unit is powered.
(E is the standard)
Warning Alarm Fail safe Latch
R1  *
R2
R3    *
Models Latch Output
- -
- X
* X -
* X X
KPV12E
KPV12F
KPV112G
KPV12GF
Relay Reset
Any latched relay is reset by linking terminals 29 and 30 or
by interrupting the voltage input to terminal 1.
Input
PE
22
21
1
2
3
4
26
27
5
6
10
9
8
7
12
17
16
15
14
13
18
19
20
DC Aux Supply
(Optional)
32
31
R1
R3
R2
KPV12x
+
-
+
-
Analogue Output
(Optional)
29 30
Reset
AC Aux
Supply
(Standard)